Increase from biological transformation and cost of stock  5.786  87.494  15.242  108.522

Reduction from harvest   -22.499   -22.499

Adjustments immaterial  32  -18  14

Biological assets 31.12.2023  13.082  84.422  19.037  116.542

Increase from biological transformation and cost of stock  -1.519  124.061  -1.516  121.025

Reduction from harvest  -84.059  -84.059

Reduction from write-off  -23.099  -23.099

Biological assets 31.12.2024  11.563  101.325  17.521  130.409

VOLUME AND QUANTITIES

Live fish in sea amounted to 20.453 tonnes at year end 2024 compared to 16.132 tonnes at year end 2023. Number of fish
amounted to 8,5 million at year end 2024 compared to 9 million at year end 2023.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

It is the Group’s opinion that the weighted average sale price, expected harvest volume and discount rate are the key assumptions
in the valuation for which the valuation are most sensitive. The Group has carried out the following sensitivity analysis which
shows how the fair value of biological assets changes as a result of changes in the key assumptions:

At year-end 2024

Change in weighted average sale price -1,00 EUR -0,50 EUR 0 EUR +0,50 EUR +1,00 EUR

Change in the value of biological assets -26.662 -13.331 0 13.331 26.662

Change in harvest volume -2% -1% 0% 1% 2%

Change in the value of biological assets -3.460 -1.730 0 1.730 3.460

Change in discount rate -2% -1% 0% 1% 2%

Change in the value of biological assets 23.315 10.821 0 -9.404 -17.602

At year-end 2023

Change in weighted average sale price -10 NOK -5 NOK 0 NOK +5 NOK +10 NOK

Change in the value of biological assets -23.586 -11.793 0 11.793 23.586

Change in harvest volume -2% -1% 0% 1% 2%

Change in the value of biological assets -704 -352 0 352 704

Change in discount rate -2% -1% 0% 1% 2%

Change in the value of biological assets 21.859 10.929 0 -10.929 -21.859

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES

The Group is exposed to risks arising from mortality and escapes and changes in prices.

• The Group manages mortality and escapes by checking on the fish and the surroundings, including the cages regularly.
• The Group’s exposure to fluctuations in the fish prices is managed by entering into long term supply contracts with major

customers.

2.8 TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Trade and other payables are liabilities, i.e. present contractual
obligations arising from a result of past events where settlement
is expected to result in an outflow of resources (payment).